



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5824/2025**

AMBAR S/O UDAY KOHAD

**VERSUS**

SAU. DR. ANJALI AMBAR KOHAD

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Ms. A. S. Mishrikotkar, counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2025**

1. Heard learned counsel for petitioner.
2. Petitioner's challenge is to order passed by the Family Court granting maintenance *Pendente lite* to the wife at the rate of Rs. 10,000/- per month.
3. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 06.11.2025.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**