



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5824/2025**

(AMBAR UDAY KOHAD **VERSUS** DR.ANJALI AMBAR KOHAD)

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Ms A.S. Mishrikotkar, counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025**

The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent by  
*Hamdast.*

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**