

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5824 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ambar S/o Uday KohadPETITIONER

V/S

Sau. Dr. Anjali Ambar KohadRESPONDENT

ANUPRITA S. MISHRIKOTKAR for Petitioner

MR. ARJUN ABHAY SAMBRE ADV.(FOR RESPONDENT)

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 13/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)