



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5824 OF 2025

Ambar S/o Uday Kohad .Vs. Sau. Dr. Anjali Ambar Kohad

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms A.S. Mishrikotkar, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. A.A. Sambre, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08/05/2026

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent states that affidavit of assets and liabilities is not in prescribed format. She states that proper affidavit in the prescribed format will be filed on or before 12.06.2026. The learned advocate further states that the petitioner/husband should also be directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities on date along with relevant documents in the prescribed format. The request is reasonable. The petitioner/husband is also directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities along with relevant documents on or before 12.06.2026.

2. List the petition for further consideration on 17.06.2026. Parties are put to notice that the petition shall be heard finally at the stage of admission.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)